
Friday, April 10UNCAN sok95m,§.30a.m. Orchestral Concert
10. 0 Devotions: J... Manins
10.16 Music by Haydn
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Gardening by
Charles Lawrance (NZBS);. Book of
Verse; Poems of Imagination, a_ pro-
gramme arranged by A. R. D. Fairburn
NZBS) (to be repeated from 1YC at
9.45 tonight): The Last Chronicle of
Barset (BBC
11.30 Musie While You Work
12. O Luneh Music

:

2. Op.m. For the Old Folks
2.30 © CLASSICAL HOUR
Suite No. 14 in € Bach |

Excerpts from the Winter JourneySchubert
|

Capriccio, Op. 81 Mendelssohn
3.30 Benny Lee ‘

3.45 Musie While You Work4.15 Accordion Interlude
4.30 Music with David Granville
5. 0 The Salon Concert Players
5.15 Children’s session: Little People’s|Time /

5.45 The Knickerbocker Four
6. 0 Market Reports
From Stage and Screen
7. 0 Sports Page
7.30 Musieally Yours
8. 0 Billy Mayer! (piano)
8.16 Philip Green’s Orchestra
8.28 Take It From Here (BBC)
9.30 Seottish session (Bill Fell)
10. 0 With a Smile and a Song
10.30 Close down

UVC fore
6. Op.m. Dinner Music
7.0 Bantock :

The Metropole Symphony Orchestra con-
ducted by Dolf van der Linden
Two Comedy Overtures
Comedy Overtures:
The Birds
The Women’s Festival

Voices with the London PromenadeOrchestra conducted by Walter CollinsLure of the Isles
Elfin Revels
Two Hebridean Sea Poems

7.30 Excerpts from Operas by Weber8.0 The Historic Role of the United
States in the Pacific, a talk by Professor
G. G. van Deusen (NZBS)
8.16 The Prisca String Quartet, with S.Meinche (viola)
Quintet in F Bruckner
3 GriegWalter Gieseking and the Berlin State
Opera House Orchestra conducted by
"™ Hans RosbaudPiano Concerto in A Minor, Op. 16Isobel Baillie (soprano)Ta a WaterlilyRichard Crooks (tenor)
A Dream‘
The Philharmonia Orchestra conducted
by. Issay Dobrowen
Symphonic Dance, Op. 64, No, 49.45 Book of Verse; Poems of Imagina-tion, a programme arranged by A. R. D.
Aight PetitA_repetition of! this morning's broad-cast from 1YA in Feminine10. O Madeleine Grey (soprano)

;

Chants D’auvergne, Nos. 2 and 3
The Philharmonic stringwierio
10.30 Close down

N\7D AUCKLAND —1250 ke, 240m.
5. Op.m. The Orchestras Entertain5.15 Continental Corner
5.30 Surprise Packet5.45 Norman Cloutier’s Orchestra
6. 0 Musical Comedy Memories6.15 ‘The Red Streak
6.30 Light and Bright
7. 0 Orchestras and Singers7.30
A
Seapegoats of History (final broad-

cas8.0 Listeners’ Classical Requests10. O District Weather Forecast
Close downI) 970 ke 309m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report and Tides
2 Junior Request Session
9. 0 Women’s News from Town
9.15 Enter Mr. Keane
9.30 The Intruder

—

9.45 The Evil Lady

Francaix

10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Record: Roundabout
6.45 Weekend Sports Preview (EricBlow)
. Joe Fingers Carr and The Carrhops
7.15 Paradise of Cheats
7.30 Star Show
8. 1 News for the. Farmer
8.15 Country Dance Time
8.30 Short Story: All. Friends Together,

-_by \. Boyd (NZBS)
8.45 Fascinating Rhythm
9. 4 From Our Overseas Library
9.30 The Cocos Island, a feature by |

:Anthony Brown (BBC
10. O Rendezvous: Benny Leé, Joy |

Nichols, Semprini, David Mackersie and|
Ray Anthony’s Orchestra
410.30 Close down

Ud ee om,
7 Oa.m. Breakfast sessionWeather Report
9, 0 Musical Mailbox: Hamilton
9.30 Vera Lynn and Edmund Hookridge
9.45 Strings in Rhythm
10. 0 -Enter Mr. Keane
10.16 Always This Yesterday10:30 Paradise of Cheats
10.45 Theatre Memories
44. Women’s Hour (Valerie), Shoppers’Guide; The Enchanted Island "(first epi-
sode); What Women are Doing; Week-end Entertainment Guide12.0 Lunch Music
41. Op.m. Piano Pieces
1.15 The Voice of Maggie Teyte
1.30 The Intruder1.45- Concert Pieces
2. 0 Close down
6. 0 Exotic Rhythms
6.15 Air Adventures of Biggles
6.30 Jimmy Shand and dis Band
6.45 Organ Serenade7. 0 ll Bet a Million
7.415 Story of Flight: The Flying Dutch-man
7.30 Bob and Alf Pearson Entertain
7.45 Guitar Melodies °

8. 0 Review of Prices of Anckland Pro-
vincial Stock Sales
8.15 Orchestral Gems
8.30 AUDREY DILL-MACKY (mezzo-
soprano)Where’er You Call Wood
Snowbird Thayer‘My Love Song to a Tree Walters
Westering Home arr. Roberton

(Studio)
8.45 Bird Voices of Britain: Birds inWinter, arranged by Eric Simms (BBC)9.4 Variety_is the Keynote
9.30 Play:

Massan,
by J. E. Flecker
(NZBS)

10.30 Close down

UNC stone.S73
9.30 a.m. Ravenshoe
10. O In Quiet Mood
10.16 Devotional Service
70.30 Music by Smetana
40.45 Music While You Work
11.16 So You're Off to the Coronation:Follow Your Gleam, a talk by Clare.Mallory (NZBS)
11.30 Variety
Me
0 tunch Music
Op.m. Music While You Work
Light Orchestras owe ow

2.45 Vera Lynn
3. 0 Billy Cotton Sniartatns
3.15 Classical Music: Mozart
Symphony No. 88 in D, K.504
(Prague)
Rondo Cost fan Tutte)
A Maiden Fair .and Slender (The
Magic Flute)
Rondo No. 2 in A Minor4.0 For Our Trish Listeners
4.15 Comedy Corner
4.30 Melody Mixture5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: David
and Dawn, and Robinson Crusoe
’ Turntable Varieties .
6. 0 Dinner Musie ;

6.46 Recent Records7. 0 Voices in Harmony
7.165 Paul Duran’s Orchestra
7.30 Important People (final broadcast)
7.44 Band Music8. 0 The Hardy Family
8.30 NZBS Storytime: The Lost Way.
by D. M. Webster igs

8.45 Family Favourites igs
9.30 The Beggar’s Opera: A concertversion by John Gay (BBC)
10.30 Close down

QV WELLINGTON570kc. 526m.
6.30.a.m. Local Weather Conditions
7.58 Wellington, Hutt Valley, Wairarapa
and Mariborough Weather Forecast
9.30 Morning Star: \V. H. Squire
9.40 Music While You Work40.10 fPevotional Service
10.25 Memory Lane
10.45 Hesttr’s Diary
411. 0 Women’s Session: Home .Science
Talk, Show Judges’ Conments on Bak-ing; Understanding the Family: How Do
(NZBS)
11.30 Take It From Here (BBC) (a repe-tition of Tuesday’s broadcast from. 2YA)
2. 0. Lunch Musie .

While Parliament iss being
broadcast, the. programmefrom 2.30 to 5.30 will be
broadcast from 2YC,

2. Op.m. CLASSICAL HOUR: MozartOverture; The Marriage of Figaro
Symphony No. 34 in -€, K.338
Et Incarnatus est (Mass in @ Minor)
Operatic Arias
Concert Rondo for Piano and Orches-
tra, KV.382
The Old Firm
Songs of the Outback
Music While You Work
Three Generations
Rhythm Parade *
Children’s Session: Dan DareNovatime Trio
Tea Dance
Sports. ParadeLondon Studio Melodies (BBC)
Vronsky and Babin (two pianos)John Hendrik (tenor) and = the‘edrie Dumont Orchestra
The Robert Stolz Concert Orchestra

9.30 Music for. Pleasure10. 0 Rhythm on Record (‘Turntable’)10.30 Close down

AVE WELLINGTON660 kc. 455m.
5. Op.m. Early Eyening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Music
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7. 0 Ann Mason Stockton (harp), Arthur>
Cleghorn , (flute), > and Mitchel. Lurie
(clarinet) with the Hollywood String
Quartet :

Introduction and Allegro Ravel
Ann Mason Stockton (harp) with String

* Ensemble conducted by Felix Slatkin
Danse Sacree and Danse Profane

Debussy
Kathleen Long. (piano) ,

Theme and Variations in C Sharp
Minor, Op. 13 Faure.

Lola Bobesco (violin) and Jaeques Genty
(piano) -_

; 3 te’ A Major, Op, 13 Faure
. o~s"

8. 0 Smith of My Own Fortune: A Por-trait of the first Earl of Birkenhead,written and produced by Edward Livesey
(BBC)

9. 0 Giacinto Prondelli (tenor) with the
Suisse Romande
Excerpts from operas by Donizetti andPonchielli
9.30 The Symphony Orchestra of the
Academy of Santa Cecilia, Rome
Symphony No. 3'in B Minor, Op. 42

: Gliere
10.13 A Professional View of the Theatre:
Plays and Playwrights, the first of fivetalks by John Casson (NZBS)
§40.30 Close downYD MeNeeeN
7. Op.m. Comedy Time ~

7.30 Popular Hits-~7.45 3ackstage of Life8.0 Musically Yours
8.30 Recital for Two9.0 #£'The Real McCoys
9.30 The Hardy Family40. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

QE GISBORNE1010 kc. 297 m.
7. O.am. Breakfast Session9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint -(June Irvine)!
9.15 Rivertown
9.30 A Man Called Sheppard9.45 The Intruder10. 0 Close down
30 p.m. The Octopus
Surprise Endings
Rhythm Time
Hillbilly -Harmony
A Serenade in Blue
Songs of the South Seas
Gisborne Stock Market Report
Australian Artists
Organ Music from British Cathe-"arals and Abbeys: St. Paul’s Cathedral,

Dr. J, Dykes
van
he (organist)
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8.40 Here’s My. Comfort: Denis" Grays
Philosophy Lecturer (NZBS)9.3 London Studio Recitals
Leon Goossens (ohoe) and Ernest
Lush (piano)
Roundelay
The Poplars Richardson
Short Rhapsody Nicholas
Rondo Lirico Pitfield
Prelude and Fugue in’ E Minor ;

Mendelssohn
Berceuse . Chopin

(BBC)
9.30 Gems from Opera
9.50 From the Emerald. Isle
Bia Old Time Dances
|

10.30 Close down

|

;
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QV 860 ke. 349 m.
9.30 a.m. Housewives":Choice ?

O Popular Vocalists
Master Music

:

10.45 Life in the Backblocks: Elizabeth
Goes to School, the first of six talks’ by
Mary Scott (NZBS)41. 0 Music While You Work
41.30 Thanks for the Memory
ag 0 tLuneh

Musie
Op.m. Musie While You Work230 Musical .Twists .
2.45 For Our Scottish Listeners_
3.15 Classical session:
*Cello Concerto in D Minor Late4.0 Crusade

4.12 Accordion Music4.30 South of the Border
5. 0 Children’s session: How to Grow
Chrysanthemums, by Charles Lawrance
(NZBS), and Kidnapped (NZBS)
5.30 Jo Statrord .

6.46 Dinner Music

|

‘NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,
6.25 and 9.0 p.m,
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations6 Oa.m. London News
) Breokfast Session (YAs only)7. 0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School Session

"_--orr

1.25 p.m. Broadcasts to Schools
6.30 London News

| 6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 Report from Korea

THE STARS to be heard from 2YA
at 8.15 this evening, Vitya Vronsky

and Victor Babin


